

General Consent for Limited Queries of the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) Drug and Alcohol Clearinghouse

THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE AND CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Certifies that the undersigned is an employee of the City of Palmer in a position which involves the operation of a motor vehicle and the undersigned gives his or her consent to the release of their driving record (MVR) for review by: City of Palmer
- 2. That the undersigned authorizes his or her driving record to be annually obtained and reviewed for the purpose of initial and continued employment. I understand the City of Palmer will conduct a limited query of the FMCSA Commercial Driver's License Drug and Alcohol Clearinghouse (Clearinghouse) to determine whether drug or alcohol violation information about me exists in the Clearinghouse.
- 3. I understand that if the limited query conducted by City of Palmer indicates that drug or alcohol violation information about me exists in the Clearinghouse, FMCSA will not disclose that information to City of Palmer without first obtaining additional specific consent from me.
- 4. I further understand that if I refuse to provide consent for City of Palmer to conduct a limited query of the Clearinghouse, City of Palmer must prohibit me from performing safety-sensitive functions, including driving a commercial motor vehicle, as required by FMCSA's drug and alcohol program regulations.
- 5. That all information presented in this form is true and correct. The undersigned makes this certification and affirmation under penalty of perjury and understands that knowingly making a false statement or representation on this form is a criminal violation.

Name of employee:	(Print name as it appears on driver's license)
CDL License Number	er & State:
Date of Birth:	/
Signature of employe	ee:
Date:	